

## CORPORATION NOTICE CITY OF PLAINFIELD

## NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING

PURSUANT TO ARTICLE 2, SECTION 2:2-10(A) OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE CODE OF THE CITY OF PLAINFIELD, 1971, A SPECIAL MEETING IS HEREBY CALLED BY THE CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT OF THE CITY OF PLAINFIELD AT 7:00 *P.M.* ON *MONDAY*, *JUNE 15, 2020* VIA VIDEO CONFERENCE, FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING AND ACTING UPON THE FOLLOWING:

1. A PUBLIC HEARING ON BUDGET AMENDMENTS.

2. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ADOPTION OF THE CY 2020 PLAINFIELD OPERATING BUDGET.

3. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING APPOINTMENTS TO THE PLAINFIELD HOUSING AUTHORITY.

PUBLIC MEETING LINK: https://zoom.us/j/99101955881

FORMAL ACTION MAY BE TAKEN.

BY ORDER OF THE CITY COUNCIL PRESIDENT CITY OF PLAINFIELD STEVE G. HOCKADAY, ESQ.

/S/S/ ABUBAKAR JALLOH, RMC MUNICIPAL CLERK

DATED: PLAINFIELD, NEW JERSEY JUNE 12, 2020.